(EXCLUDES ACCESSORIES)
FEATURES
• Shelves are made from mild steel that is chrome plated and coated with a
lacquer finish
• Easy to assemble - no tools required
• Shelf heights can be adjusted to suit your application
• Sturdy construction makes them durable and versatile
• Grid style shelves allow increased air circulation prolonging the life of the
product
ORDER CODES:
SUC0905  •  SHELVING UNIT CHROMED - 4 TIER
  - 905 x 455 x 1830mm
SUC1200  •  SHELVING UNIT CHROMED - 4 TIER
  - 1200 x 455 x 1830mm
SUC1510  •  SHELVING UNIT CHROMED - 4 TIER
   - 1510 x 455 x 1830mm
ORDER CODES:
SUS0905  •  SHELVING UNIT - SHELF WITH CLIPS - 905mm
SUS1200  •  SHELVING UNIT - SHELF WITH CLIPS - 1200mm
SUS1510  •  SHELVING UNIT - SHELF WITH CLIPS - 1510mm
PLEASE NOTE:
Chromed shelving unit is suitable for dry storage only and not suitable for cold
storage
(EXCLUDES ACCESSORIES)
ORDER CODES:
SUP0910 • PLASTIC SHELVING UNIT - 4 TIER - 910 x 530 x 1800mm
SUP1220 • PLASTIC SHELVING UNIT - 4 TIER - 1220 x 455 x 1800mm
SUP1221 • PLASTIC SHELVING UNIT - 4 TIER - 1220 x 530 x 1800mm
SUP1223 • PLASTIC SHELVING UNIT - 4 TIER - 1220 x 610 x 1800mm
SUP1525 • PLASTIC SHELVING UNIT - 4 TIER - 1525 x 530 x 1800mm
SUP1910 • PLASTIC SHELVING UNIT - 4 TIER - 910 x 610 x 1800mm
SUP2525 • PLASTIC SHELVING UNIT - 4 TIER - 1525 x 610 x 1800mm
PLEASE NOTE:
Plastic shelving unit is suitable for cold and dry storage
• Maximum holding weight capacity per shelf is 200kg - Total weight capacity for 4 shelves

It is recommended to use a dunnage stand on racks DUP2530 & DUP2610 allowing maximum holding
weight capacity per shelf up to 400kg
ORDER CODES:
DUP1530 • PLASTIC DUNNAGE RACK - 530 x 910 x 225mm
DUP1610 • PLASTIC DUNNAGE RACK - 610 x 910 x 225mm
DUP2530 • PLASTIC DUNNAGE RACK - 530 x 1220 x 225mm
DUP2610 • PLASTIC DUNNAGE RACK - 610 x 1220 x 225mm
PLASTIC SHELVING - SPARE SET
PLASTIC SHELVING CORNER UNIT
DUNNAGE RACKS
PLEASE NOTE:
Four sets are required for each corner unit.
(Sets are sold separately)
For illustration purposes only
331
Storage & Handling
A
B
C
D
F
E
G
ORDER CODES:
SCS0002  A  STORAGE CONTAINER SQUARE - 1.5Lt -
  180 x 180 x 95mm
SCS0004  B  STORAGE CONTAINER SQUARE - 3.5Lt -
  180 x 180 x 190mm
SCS0006  C  STORAGE CONTAINER SQUARE - 5.5Lt -
  230 x 230 x 190mm
SCS0007  D STORAGE CONTAINER SQUARE - 7.5Lt -
  280 x 280 x 230mm
SCS0010  E  STORAGE CONTAINER SQUARE - 11Lt -
  190 x 190 x 210mm
SCS0015  F STORAGE CONTAINER SQUARE - 17Lt -
  190 x 190 x 320mm
SCS0020  G  STORAGE CONTAINER SQUARE - 20Lt -
  190 x 190 x 400mm
SCL1001  •  STORAGE CONTAINER SQUARE LID
  1.5Lt & 3.5Lt - GREEN
SCL1002  •  STORAGE CONTAINER SQUARE LID

• Dishwasher safe, will not warp.
• Standard gastronorm sizes
ORDER CODES:
SCF1065  •  STORAGE CONTAINER FULL - 530 x 325 x 65mm -8.7Lt
SCF1100  •  STORAGE CONTAINER FULL - 530 x 325 x 100mm -13.3Lt
SCF1150  •  STORAGE CONTAINER FULL - 530 x 325 x 150mm -19.6Lt
SCH1065  •  STORAGE CONTAINER HALF - 325 x 265 x 65mm - 4Lt
SCH1100  •  STORAGE CONTAINER HALF - 325 x 265 x 100mm - 6Lt
SCH1150  •  STORAGE CONTAINER HALF - 325 x 265 x 150mm - 8.7Lt
SCT1150  •  STORAGE CONTAINER THIRD - 325 x 176 x 150mm -5Lt
SCS1150  •  STORAGE CONTAINER SIXTH - 176 x 162 x 150mm - 1.95Lt
ORDER CODES:
SCF1001  •  STORAGE CONTAINER FULL LID (POLYPROP) - BLUE
SCF1002  •  STORAGE CONTAINER FULL LID (POLYPROP) - RED
SCF1003  •  STORAGE CONTAINER FULL LID (POLYPROP) - YELLOW
SCF1004  •  STORAGE CONTAINER FULL LID (POLYPROP) - GREEN
SCF1005  •  STORAGE CONTAINER FULL LID (POLYPROP) - WHITE
SCH1001  •  STORAGE CONTAINER HALF LID (POLYPROP) - BLUE
SCH1002  •  STORAGE CONTAINER HALF LID (POLYPROP) - RED
SCH1003  •  STORAGE CONTAINER HALF LID (POLYPROP) - YELLOW
SCH1004  •  STORAGE CONTAINER HALF LID (POLYPROP) - GREEN

requirements
• Capacity 22Lt
ORDER CODES:
MTS0001 • MEAT TRAY PLASTIC - SMALL WHITE
MTS0002 • MEAT TRAY PLASTIC - SMALL - RED
MTS0003 • MEAT TRAY PLASTIC - SMALL - YELLOW
MTS0004 • MEAT TRAY PLASTIC - SMALL - BLUE
MTS0005 • MEAT TRAY PLASTIC - SMALL - GREEN
FEATURES
• Internal dimensions - 590 x 340 x 200mm
• Stack load - 180kg on base tray
• Food safe - virgin material

• Two carry handles designed to balance out the weight when its been
carried.
ORDER CODES:
FDB0001 • FOOD DELIVERY BAG
*The denier of the fabric. A denier is how thick each individual
strand of material weighs (actually the gram weight per 9000
meters). The higher the density the stronger and thicker the fabric.
FEATURES
• Diameter: 435mm
• Height 454mm
• Ideal for storing ingredients
• Stack perfectly for easy storage
• Capacity 43Lt
• Food safe - virgin material
ORDER CODE:
IBP0043 • INGREDIENT BIN - 43Lt
INGREDIENT BIN
FOOD DELIVERY BAG
ORDER CODE:
IBP0136 •  INGREDIENT BIN PORTABLE – 136Lt (WHITE) 365 x 740 x 695mm
  - LID SLIDES OPEN FOR EASY ACCESS
  - FITTED WITH NON-MARKING CASTORS
PORTABLE INGREDIENT BIN
336
09
BA
FEATURES
• Ideal for use in shopping centres, factory and restaurant change rooms, etc.
• Four compartment unit ideal for hand bags & shoes
• Double compartment ideal for hanging clothes
• Tube section construction is both robust and visually appealing
• Strong bullet type hinges fitted to doors
• 3mm diameter wire mesh is thicker and stronger than competitor units.
• Overall size 335(W) x 330(D) x 1900(H)
• Overall weight 12Kg.
SPECIFICATIONS
• Mild steel tube section construction with welded mesh.
• Available in four compartment (model LGW0004) or double compartment (model LGW0002)
• Epoxy powder coated finish
• Secure 3mm diameter wire, mesh with 47mm aperture
• Square mesh pattern
• Padlockable doors
ORDER CODES:
LGW0002 A LOCKER GLOBAL WIRE - 2 DOOR
LGW0004 B LOCKER GLOBAL WIRE - 4 DOOR
B
A
FEATURES
• IBP0085 Food safe - virgin material
ORDER CODES:
DESCRIPTION OF MEASUREMENTS - DIAMETER x HEIGHT
IBP0085 A INGREDIENT BIN 85Lt (WHITE) - 450 x 630mm
  - INCLUDES LID
IBP0001 B INGREDIENT BIN MOBILE DOLLEY (METAL)
INGREDIENT BIN HEAVY DUTY
FEATURES
• Made from durable ABS High Impact Plastic
• UV resistant to withstand exposure to sunlight

337
Storage & Handling
ORDER CODES:
ODS0004  A  OPTIMISER DISH DOLLY (SMALL) - 4 DIVISION - BLACK
  749 x 1016 x 749mm - 29.4kg
ODD0004  B  OPTIMIZER DISH DOLLY - 4 DIVISION (BLACK)
  711 x 1092 x 805mm - 42.1kg
ODD0006  C  OPTIMIZER DISH DOLLY - 6 DIVISION (BLACK)
  711 x 1092 x 805mm - 43.6kg
A
B + C
DISH DOLLEYS
• The adjustable dividers allow the dolly to hold a wide range of plate and platter sizes eliminating the need for individually sized dollies
• 254mm wheels on one end makes moving a loaded cart easy
• Polyethylene dividers and walls help prevent dish edge chipping
• Two-handed access to all plates reduces breakage
• Vinyl Cover included for sanitary storage of dishes
DISH DOLLY
338
09
Waste bin
Silverware bin
Bussing
FEATURES - TRC3000
• Use for bussing, room service or front of house
• Durable construction, 136kg load capacity
• Textured shelves for better grip and to minimize scratches
• 102mm heavy duty non-marking swivel castors
ORDER CODES:
TRC3000 A BUSSING & TRANSPORT CART - BLACK  - LARGE - 952 x 584 x 1066mm - 31.3kg
TRC3100  •  BUSSING & TRANSPORT CART - BLACK  - SMALL - 965 x 457 x 920mm - 20kg
TRC3110 B SILVERWARE BIN FOR BUSSING CART - BLACK - 279 x 457 x 279mm
TRC3120 C WASTE BIN FOR BUSSING CART - BLACK  - 311 x 457 x 559mm
TRC3200 D BUSSING & TRANSPORT CART - BLACK  - SMALL - 965 x 457 x 920mm - 20kg
  - INCLUDES DOORS AND PANELS FOR LOCKABLE BOTTEM SECTION
A
C
B

compartments on wheels for ease of movement
• Spare hinges available
ORDER CODES:
FSI0150  A  FOOD SERVER TOP LOADER -150mm - BROWN
  - 443 x 647 x 290mm - 9.3kg
FSI1200  A  FOOD SERVER TOP LOADER - 200mm - BROWN
  - 443 x 647 x 331mm - 9.9kg
FSI0001  B  FOOD SERVER INSULATED - SINGLE - BROWN
  - 479 x 641 x 676mm - 9.0kg
FSI0002  C  FOOD SERVER FRONT LOADER - DOUBLE - BROWN
   - 431 x 622 x 1263mm - 33.1kg
DUC0001 D DOLLEY FOR FSI0001/1001 (BLACK)
Each front loader compartment holds one of the following food pan combinations
available
5 x INF4065
3 x INF4100 + 2 x INF4065

• Heavy duty
• Lids are interchangeable with 0.6mm
ORDER CODES:
DESCRIPTION OF MEASUREMENTS - HALF - 325 x 265mm
INH2065  • INSERT S/STEEL-HALF  65mm (I)
INH2100   • INSERT S/STEEL-HALF 100mm (I)
INH2150   • INSERT S/STEEL-HALF 150mm (I)
INH2001   • INSERT S/STEEL-HALF  LID  (I)
ORDER CODES:
DESCRIPTION OF MEASUREMENTS - FULL - 530 x 325mm
INF2055  • INSERT S/STEEL-FULL 55mm (I)
INF2065  • INSERT S/STEEL-FULL 65mm (I)
INF2100  A INSERT S/STEEL-FULL 100mm (I)
INF2150  • INSERT S/STEEL-FULL 150mm (I)
INF2001  • INSERT S/STEEL-FULL LID (I)
INF3265 B INSERT S/STEEL - DOUBLE FULL 65mm (2/1)
INF2265  C INSERT S/STEEL-FULL  65mm 2 DIVISION (I)
GUARANTEED NOT TO JAM
WITH ANTI - JAMMING
DESIGN
REINFORCED

INS2150   • INSERT S/STEEL SIXTH 150mm
INS2001   • INSERT S/STEEL-SIXTH LID (I)
ORDER CODES:
DESCRIPTION OF MEASUREMENTS - NINTH - 176 x 108mm
INN2100   • INSERT S/STEEL-NINTH 100mm (I)
INN2001   • INSERT S/STEEL-NINTH LID (I)
QUARTER INSERT - 0.8mm
NINTH INSERT - 0.8mm
344
09
HALF INSERTS 0.6mm
FULL INSERT 0.6mm
THIRD INSERTS 0.6mm
GLOBAL
• 0.6mm STAINLESS STEEL INSERTS
• 0.6mm Thick stainless steel
• American style
• Rounded edges
• Anti-Jam system
• Light duty
• Lids are interchangeable with 0.8mm
GUARANTEED NOT TO JAM
WITH ANTI - JAMMING
DESIGN
REINFORCED
CORNERS
ORDER CODES:
DESCRIPTION OF MEASUREMENTS - FULL - 530 x 325mm
INF9065  • INSERT S/STEEL (VALUE) - FULL 65mm (I)
INF9165  • INSERT S/STEEL (VALUE) - FULL 65mm (I) PERF
INF9100  • INSERT S/STEEL (VALUE) - FULL 100mm (I)
INF9150  • INSERT S/STEEL (VALUE) - FULL 150mm (I)
INF9001  • INSERT S/STEEL (VALUE) - FULL LID (I)
ORDER CODES:
DESCRIPTION OF MEASUREMENTS - HALF - 325 x 265mm
INH9065  • INSERT S/STEEL (VALUE) - HALF 65mm (I)
INH9100  • INSERT S/STEEL (VALUE) - HALF 100mm (I)
INH9150  • INSERT S/STEEL (VALUE) - HALF 150mm (I)
INH9001  • INSERT S/STEEL (VALUE) - HALF LID (I)
ORDER CODES:
DESCRIPTION OF MEASUREMENTS - THIRD - 325 x 176mm
INT9100  • INSERT S/STEEL (VALUE) - THIRD 100mm (I)
INT9150  • INSERT S/STEEL (VALUE) - THIRD 150mm (I)
INT9001  • INSERT S/STEEL (VALUE) - THIRD LID (I)
345
Storage & Handling
QUARTER INSERTS - 0.6mm
NINTH INSERTS - 0.6mm
SIXTH INSERTS - 0.6mm
DRAIN SHELF
ORDER CODES:
DESCRIPTION OF MEASUREMENTS - QUARTER - 265 x 162mm
INQ9100  • INSERT S/STEEL (VALUE) - QUARTER 100mm (I)
INQ9150  • INSERT S/STEEL (VALUE) - QUARTER 150mm (I)
INQ9001  • INSERT S/STEEL (VALUE) - QUARTER LID (I)
ORDER CODES:
DESCRIPTION OF MEASUREMENTS - SIXTH - 176 x 162mm
INS9065  • INSERT S/STEEL (VALUE) - SIXTH 65mm (I)
INS9100  • INSERT S/STEEL (VALUE) - SIXTH 100mm (I)
INS9150  • INSERT S/STEEL (VALUE) - SIXTH 150mm (I)
INS9001  • INSERT S/STEEL (VALUE) - SIXTH LID (I)
ORDER CODES:
DESCRIPTION OF MEASUREMENTS - NINTH - 176 x 108mm
INN9100  • INSERT S/STEEL (VALUE) - NINTH 100mm (I)
INN9001  • INSERT S/STEEL (VALUE) - NINTH LID (I)